

Contact:

Connestee Falls Property Owners Association NEWS RELEASE FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Jim Whitmore CFPOA General Manager (828) 885-2001

## NEW HEAD GOLF PROFESSIONAL HIRED AT CONNESTEE FALLS GOLF CLUB

Brevard, NC – The Connestee Falls Property Owners Association (CFPOA) has announced the hiring of new Head Golf Professional Kurt Stegle to oversee all aspects of the Connestee Falls golf course.

Born and raised in Frederick, Maryland, Kurt started playing golf with his family around the age of 12 and never left the game. Golf quickly became his priority as he has worked in the golf industry since starting high school where he also played competitively. Success in the game came during his sophomore year of high school and he was named the team captain during his junior and senior years. He decided to pursue a career in golf when entering college.

Stegle graduated from Florida Gulf Coast University in 2012 with a degree in Professional Golf Management. He stayed in Southwest Florida and started working at Pelican Sound Golf and River Club in 2013. Stegle worked a variety of roles at Pelican Sound including First Assistant and Interim Head Professional. Kurt gained experience at various golf clubs around Florida during college, including Walt Disney World and PGA National Resorts, as well as private clubs in Naples and Fort Lauderdale. He has volunteered many hours helping to improve Junior Golf through The First Tee and the LPGA Girls Golf Program and has been nominated for PGA Assistant of the Year in the Southwest Florida chapter of the PGA.

"It's a pleasure to welcome Kurt to Connestee Falls," said CFPOA General Manager/COO Jim Whitmore. "His experience managing private golf clubs is a great fit with our goal of providing the area's best club and course for members and guests."

(More)

According to Stegle, he is excited about his move to Western North Carolina and the chance to be an integral part of the Connestee Falls management team.

"This is a fantastic Western North Carolina golf course and club," said Stegle. "I am thrilled with the opportunity to help bring the Connestee Golf program to the next level."

Connestee Falls Golf Club is a semi-private championship-style club with a course designed by George Cobb. Multiple tee boxes on each of its 18 holes offer play from 3,000 to 6,500 yards at elevations in excess of 3,200 feet. The facility includes a driving range, practice putting greens, private lessons, and a fully merchandised golf pro shop. A 26,000 square foot clubhouse, fully remodeled in 2018, offers a broad range of food and beverage areas including the Carolina Dining Room full-service member only restaurant, Blue Ridge bar and lounge, and the Sports Grill and Bar that provides casual food service for residents, members and golfers.

The Connestee Falls Golf Club is open daily year-round for members and guest with public tee times available by advance booking. The course and pro shop are located at 98 Overlook Clubhouse Drive, Brevard, NC 28712. For information on memberships and tee times call (828) 885-2005 or visit online at <a href="https://www.connesteefallsgolf.com">www.connesteefallsgolf.com</a>.

Connestee Falls is a gated master planned community established in 1971 owned and operated by its residents. It encompasses approximately 3,800 acres with half the land set aside in conservation and nature areas. There are extensive recreational amenities including four stocked lakes, championship golf course, a clubhouse, parks, tennis, pickleball and aquatic centers and over 14 miles of private hiking trails.